

Weber County Planning Division www.co.weber.ut.us/planning\_commission 2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240 Ogden, Utah 84401-1473 Voice: (801) 399-8791 Fax: (801) 399-8862

## Ogden Valley Township Planning Commission NOTICE OF DECISION

Mr. Ray Bowden 4786 East 2600 North Eden, Utah 84310 January 30, 2013

File Number: CUP 2012-13

You are hereby notified that your Conditional Use Permit Application, for a Recreation Center and Day Care, was heard by the Ogden Valley Township Planning Commission during an appropriately noticed public meeting held on January 29, 2013.

The Planning Commission voted unanimously to approve the Application, subject to all review agency requirements. The Planning Commission's approval does include your request for an adjustment to the required number of parking spaces.

Minutes from the meeting will be available to you through the Weber County Planning Division Office in approximately one month. To obtain a copy of the minutes you may contact Sherri Sillitoe at 801-399-8794.

Sincerely,

Scott Mendoza Weber County Planning Division